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ANNEX (1) 

Attendance List registered by Email for 14th EEPs (6 July 2021 via videoconference) 

No. Name Country  Email  Remarks 
1.  Dr. Gudrun E. WACKER 

(HOD) 
Germany (EU) gudrun.wacker@swp-berlin.org Senior Fellow at German Institute for 

International and Security Affairs 
2.  Ms. Milena Rangel 

(OBV) 
Timor-Leste asean.psc.05tl@gmail.com Director General for ASEAN Affairs, MFAC 

3.  Ms. Elisa da Silva 
(OBV) 

Timor-Leste elisa.embtl.can@gmail.com National Director for ASEAN Political-
Security Affairs, MFAC 

4.  Mr. Anacleto Ribeiro 
(OBV) 

Timor-Leste asean.psc.05tl@gmail.com Advisor for National Director for ASEAN 
Political-Security Affairs, MFAC 

5.  Mr. Jimmy Manek 
(OBV) 

Timor-Leste asean.psc.05tl@gmail.com Policy Officer for Security Cooperation, 
MFAC 

6.  Ms. LizeteSequeira 
(OBV) 

Timor-Leste asean.psc.05tl@gmail.com Junior Policy Officer, MFAC 

7.  Ms. GuilhermeSoares 
(OBV) 

Timor-Leste asean.psc.05tl@gmail.com Director for Academic Services, National 
Defence Institute 

8.  Barry Desker 
(MOD) 

Singapore  ismcyeoh@ntu.edu.sg  Fellow at S. Rajaratnam School of 
International Studies, Nanyang 
Technological University 

9.  Joseph Liow 
(HOD) 

Singapore bechiam@ntu.edu.sg Tan KahKee Chair in Comparative and 
International Politics Organization: Nanyang 
Technological University 

10.  Victor Andres C. Manhit 
(MOD) 

Philippines vacm@stratbase.ph Stratbase Group/ Stratbase ADR Institute for 
Strategic and International Studies(ADRi) 

11.  Rowena Pangilinan-Daquipil 
(HOD) 

Philippines rowena.daquipil@dfa.gov.ph Acting Director, Department of Foreign 
Affairs 

12.  Jiuen Kim 
(POC) 

ROK juenkim19@mofa.go.kr Second Secretary, MOFA 

13.  Park KI-GAB 
(MOD) 

ROK kgpark@korea.ac.kr Professor, School of Law, Korea University 
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14.  Hae Moon Chung 
(HOD) 

ROK hmchung77@gmail.com Former Ambassador to Thailand, Former 
Secretary General of the ASEAN-Korea 
Centre, MOFA 

15.  Lee, Jaehyon 
(MOD) 

ROK jaelee@asaninst.org Asan Institute for Policy Studies 

16.  Richard Le Bars 
(MOD) 

Canada richard.lebars@international.gc.ca Counsellor(Political) Mission of Canada to 
ASEAN 

17.  Jonathan Berkshire Miller 
(MOD) 

Canada jbmllr@gmail.com Director and Senior Fellow, Macdonald 
Laurier Institute 

18.  Paul Evans 
(HOD) 

Canada paul.evans@ubc.ca Professor, University of British Columbia 

19.  Stephanie Martel 
(MOD) 

Canada Stephanie.martel@queensu.ca Assistant Professor, Queen’s University 

20.  CHEN Dongxiao  
(HOD) 

PRC dxchen@siis.org.cn President, Shanghai Institutes for 
International Studies 

21.  FENG Shuai 
(MOD) 

PRC fengshuai0712@hotmail.com Senior Fellow, Shanghai Institutes for 
International Studies 

22.  Li Yanliang 
(MOD) 

PRC liyanliang@siis.org.cn Research Fellow, Shanghai Institutes for 
International Studies 

23.  LU Chuanying 
(MOD) 

PRC luchuanying@siis.org.cn Senior fellow, Shanghai Institutes for 
International Studies 

24.  Ruan Zongze 
(MOD) 

PRC ruanzongze@ciis.org.cn Executive Vice President,  senior research 
fellow, China Institute of International 
Studies (CIIS) 

25.  XU Xiaolan 
(POC) 

PRC xuxiaolan@siis.org.cn Project Officer, Shanghai Institutes for 
International Studies 

26.  ZHAI，Kun 
(MOD) 

PRC zhaikun@pku.edu.cn Professor, Peking University 

27.   Professor Amal 
Jayawardane (HOD) 

Sri Lanka amaljaya2000@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Professor, General Sir John Kotelawala 
Defence University 

28.  Dr. Menik Wakkumbura 
(OBV) 

Sri Lanka menik@inr.cmb.ac.lk Lecturer, University of Colombo 

29.  J. Thumira Sampath  
Gunasena (OBV) 

Sri Lanka thumira@gmail.com 
tgun822@aucklanuni.ac.nz 

Senior Lecturer G II, University of Kelaniya 
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30.  Karunakalage Sanath 
Chandana de Silva  
(OBV) 

Sri Lanka desilvasanath@kdu.ac.lk Gen Sir John Kotelawala Defence University 

31.  Dr. Bhagya Senaratne 
(OBV) 

Sri Lanka bhagya.senaratne@kdu.ac.lk Gen Sir John Kotelawala Defence University 

32.  Manikarachchige Imali 
Udeshika Manikarachchi 
(OBV) 

Sri Lanka Imaliudeshika@yahoo.com Ocean University of Sri Lanka 

33.  Ambassador Chitriya 
Pinthong (HOD) 

Thailand thaiasean02@gmail.com Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

34.  Mr. Yanapat Pattanakeaw 
(MOD) 

Thailand yanapat.pattanakeaw@gmail.com Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

35.  Ms. Thanavon Pamaranon 
(MOD) 

Thailand th.pamaranon@mfa.mail.go.th Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

36.  Ms. Bacharee Puengpak 
(MOD) 

Thailand bachareek@gmail.com Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

37.  AIR MARSHAL SUKSOM  
SUKASAM 
(HOD) 

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com 
 

Senior Expert, Office of the Permanent 
Secretary for Defence, Ministry of Defence of 
Thailand  

38.  MAJ GEN PORNPOTT  
MEDRAWUTINAN 
(MOD) 

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com 
 

Director, Office of ASEAN Affairs, Office of 
Policy and Planning  
Ministry of Defence of Thailand 

39.  COL SUWANCHAI  CHA-
AIM (MOD) 

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com 
 

Director, ASEAN Cooperation Division, 
Office of ASEAN Affairs, Office of Policy and 
Planning, Ministry of Defence of Thailand 

40.  Professor Michael Wesley 
(MOD) 

Australia michael.wesley@unimelb.edu.au 
 

Deputy Vice Chancellor International, 
University of Melbourne 

41.  Sam Curtis 
(POC) 

Australia sam.curtis@dfat.gov.au Policy Officer at Department of Foreign 
Affairs and Trade 

42.  Masashi NISHIHARA 
(HOD) 

Japan president@rips.or.jp 
 

Vice-Chairman, Research Institute for Peace 
and Security (RIPS) 

43.  Toshihiro NAKAYAMA 
(MOD) 

Japan 
 

tnak1188@sfc.keio.ac.jp 
 

Professor, Faculty of Policy Management, 
Keio University 
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44.  Ken JIMBO 
(MOD) 

Japan 
 

kenj0126@gmail.com 
 

Professor, Faculty of Policy Management, 
Keio University 

45.  Tomoko KOIDE 
(MOD) 

Japan 
 

tomoko.koide@mofa.go.jp 
 

National Security Policy Division, Foreign 
Policy Bureau, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

46.  Dr. Elena Zinovjeva 
(MOD) 

Russia zinovjeva@gmail.ru 
 

Deputy Director, Center for International 
Information Security and Science and 
Technology Policy, Moscow State Institute of 
International Relations (University), the MFA 
of Russia 

47.  Dr. Ekaterina Koldunova 
(HOD) 

Russia e.koldunova@innob.mgimo.ru Acting Director, ASEAN Centre and 
Associate Professor, Department of Asian 
and African Studies, Moscow State Institute 
of International Relations (University), the 
MFA of Russia 

48.  Dr. Ekaterina Narkhova 
(MOD) 

Russia dmib@mid.ru Third Secretary, MFA Russia 

49.  Ms. Sengdavanh Vongsay 
(HOD) 

Lao PDR aseanlaos@gmail.com DDG, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

50.  Beth Greener 
(MOD) 

New Zealand b.greener@massey.ac.nz Associate Professor, Massey University 

51.  Dr. Sanjeev Kumar 
(HOD) 

India sanjeev@icwa.in Research Fellow, Indian Council of World 
Affairs 

52.  Kanica Rakhra 
(MOD) 

India consultant.disa@mea.gov.in Ministry of External Affairs 

53.  H.E.Tengku Dato’ 
Sirajuzzaman Tengku 
MOHAMED ARIFFIN 
(HOD) 

Malaysia tszaman@kln.gov.my 
apscd@kln.gov.my 

DDG, ASEAN-Malaysia National Secretariat 

54.  Ms. Rina Hanis RODZLI 
(MOD) 

Malaysia rina0377@kln.gov.my Director, ASEAN-Malaysia National 
Secretariat 

55.  Ms. Izzati Aisyah Adnan 
(POC) 

Malaysia izzatiaisyah@kln.gov.my Assistant Director, ASEAN-Malaysia 
National Secretariat 

56.  Mr. Tan Foo Koeng 
(MOD) 

Malaysia fookoeng@kln.gov.my Assistant Director, ASEAN-Malaysia 
National Secretariat 
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57.  Ralph Anthony COSSA 
(HOD) 

USA ralph@pacforum.org WSD-Handa Chair, Pacific Forum 

58.  Calvina Coleman 
(MOD) 

USA colemanca@state.gov Senior Political Security Officer, Department 
of State 

59.  Alma Abdul-Hadi Jadallah. 
Ph.D 
(MOD) 

USA alma.jadallah@gmail.com Part Time Faculty and Advisory Board 
Member, Carter School George Mason 
University 

60.  Prabha Sankaranarayan 
(MOD) 

USA prabha@mediatorsbeyondborders.org CEO, Mediators Beyond Borders 
International 

61.  Nicole Cochran 
(MOD) 

USA nicochran@usip.org Senior Program Specialist, US Institute of 
Peace 

62.  Jalil Abbas Jilani 
(HOD) 

Pakistan jajilani@hotmail.com Foreign Secretary(retd) MOFA 

63.  Seema llahi Baloch 
(MOD) 

Pakistan seemailahibaloch@gmail.com 
seemabaloch@yahoo.com 

Ambassador(retd) MOFA 

64.  Ms. Nguyen Tam Huong 
(POC) 

Viet Nam nguyen.tbea@gmail.com ASEAN Department, MOFA 

65.  Garry Ramlee Ibrahim 
(MOD) 

Brunei 
Darussalam 

Garry.ibrahim@mfa.gov.bn Director of ASEAN, MOFA 

66.  NORNG Sakal 
(HOD) 

Cambodia Sakalnong2012@gmail.com Under Secretary of State, MOFA 

67.  DOEUK Vannarith 
(MOD) 

Cambodia vannarithdoeuk@gmail.com Deputy Director of Department, MOFA 

68.  CHHUON Naroeun 
(MOD) 

Cambodia Chhuon.naroeun@gmail.com Bureau Chief, MOFA 

69.  Nem Sowathey 
(MOD) 

Cambodia sopheakphal1993@gmail.com  Deputy Director, General Department of 
Policy and Foreign Affairs and Sena Techo 
Unit, MOFA 

70.  Mr. Zokey Ahad  
(HOD) 

Bangladesh  dgro@mofa.gov.bd Director General at MOFA 

71.  Sayeda Jesmin Sultana 
Milky (MOD) 

Bangladesh dirro@mofa.gov.bd 
 

Director at MOFA 

72.  Falgunee Bagchi 
(MOD) 

Bangladesh asro@mofa.gov.bd 
asro1@mofa.gov.bd 

Assistant Secretary at MOFA 
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73.  Mala Selvaraju 
(MOD) 

ASEAN 
Secretariat 

mala.selvaraju@asean.org 
 

Assistant Director, Security Cooperation 
Division 2 

74.  Tang Siew Mun 
(HOD) 

ASEAN 
Secretariat 

tang@asean.org 
 

Director, Political & Security Directorate 

75.  Muhammad Faisal Khaeri 
Yuwono (MOD) 

ASEAN 
Secretariat 

faisal.yuwono@asean.org 
 

Officer, Security Cooperation Division 2 

76.  H.E. Hamzah Thayeb 
(HOD) 

Indonesia arf.indonesia@kemlu.go.id 
 

Former Indonesia Ambassador 

77.  Dr. Ganewati Wuryandari 
(Ms.) 
(MOD) 

Indonesia arf.indonesia@kemlu.go.id 
 

Fellow, Indonesia institute of science 

78.  Mr. Mohammad David 
(POC) 

Indonesia arf.indonesia@kemlu.go.id 
 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Indonesia 

79.  Ms. Melati Sosrowidjojo 
(POC) 

Indonesia arf.indonesia@kemlu.go.id 
 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Indonesia 

 

Remarks 

HOD – Head of Delegation 
MOD – Member of Delegation 
POC – Point of Contact 
OBV – Observer 

 

Host – Myanmar EEP, Mr. Wai Lwin Than 
Co-Host – Chinese EEP, Dr. CHEN Dongxiao 


